
 

Alton Parish Council 
 

Public Notice  
Alton Parish Council meets on the second Wednesday of every month at 7pm in Alton Village Hall 
S.J. Burton 
Clerk to the Parish Council 
Tel: 07734 315123 

Members of the public and press are welcome to attend. 
 

Meeting dates 2024 7pm Alton Village Hall 
 

Wednesday 10th January 2024 
 
Wednesday 14th February 2024 
 
Wednesday 13th March 2024 
 
Wednesday 10th April 2024 
 
Wednesday 8th May 2024 
 
Wednesday 12th June 2024 
 
Wednesday 10th July 2024 
 
Wednesday 14th August 2024 
 
Wednesday 11th September 2024 
 
Wednesday 9th October 2024 
 
Wednesday 13th November 2024 
 
Wednesday 11th December 2024 
 
Local Government Act 1972 Sch 12, paras 10 (2) (a) and 26 (2) (a) 

 

A copy of the agenda will be placed on the council website prior to the meeting. 

 

Alton Parish Council website: http://www.altonstaffs.co.uk/ 
1. Close the mee ting  

 

http://www.altonstaffs.co.uk/

